GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE PRODUCTION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2036
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06" December, 2024

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT OF HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LIMITED
2036. SHRI SACHITHANANTHAM R:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposals to improve R&D of Hindustan Aeronautical
Limited; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI SANJAY SETH)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. Improving R&D is a continuous process and appropriate action is being taken from time to time.

seskoskoskeosk

